
US NEWS 

Proof: THE HAMMER Exists 

https://theamericanreport.org/2022/04/23/absolute-proof-the-hammer-exists/  

  

American Yellow Vest Movement? Truckers Block LA Highway To Protest Biden Regime Gas Prices 

https://100percentfedup.com/american-yellow-vest-movement-truckers-block-la-highway-to-protest-biden-regime-

gas-prices/  

  

Court Filings Draw First Statements From Three Key Democratic Players in Sussmann Probe 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/court-filings-draw-first-statements-from-three-key-democratic-players-in-sussmann-

probe_4419628.html  

  

Buttigieg floats 'monthly transportation payment' that 'covers everything' to replace car payments 

https://justthenews.com/politics-policy/transportation/buttigieg-floats-transitioning-monthly-mobility-dividend-

monthly-car  

  

They Can't Do That in Poland! 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/04/l-reichard-white/they-cant-do-that-in-poland/  

  

SIG Sauer Wins US Army Next Generation Weapon Contract 

https://www.zerohedge.com/military/sig-sauer-wins-us-army-next-generation-weapon-contract  

  

It’s Simple: Gun Taxes ARE Gun Control 

https://themachinegunnest.com/its-simple-gun-taxes-are-gun-control/  
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Biden Approval Is Plunging The Most With Younger Americans 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/biden-approval-plunging-most-younger-americans  

  

Gun Rights Groups Plan Lawsuits to Challenge Federal ‘Ghost Gun’ Regulation 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/gun-rights-groups-plan-lawsuits-to-challenge-federal-ghost-gun-

regulation_4422773.html  

  

Daddies in Mommie-land 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/04/james-howard-kunstler/daddies-in-mommie-land/  

  

First Priority — Avoid US War With Russia 

https://buchanan.org/blog/first-priority-avoid-us-war-with-russia-159314  

  

DeSantis-Drawn Districts Map Begets Big GOP Boost in Congress 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/desantis-drawn-districts-map-begets-big-gop-boost-in-congress_4421699.html  

  

Can the White Rabbit Save Biden Democrats From the Witch of November? 

https://johnkassnews.com/will-white-rabbit-save-biden-and-the-democrats-in-november/  

  

Utah Democrats nix candidate from ballot, back independent Evan McMullin for Senate 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/utah-democrats-back-independent-mcmullin-for-senate-nixing-party-

candidate-from-ballot  

  

Georgia Among States Advancing Investigations Into Alleged Drop Box Ballot Trafficking: True the Vote Founder 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/georgia-among-states-advancing-investigations-into-alleged-drop-box-ballot-

trafficking-true-the-vote-founder_4413637.html  

  

We’re saved! Biden to ‘spend billions of dollars’ to make every vehicle in the U.S. military ‘climate friendly’ 

https://www.climatedepot.com/2022/04/22/were-saved-biden-to-spend-billions-of-dollars-to-make-every-vehicle-in-
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the-u-s-military-climate-friendly/  

  

More Secret Gender Transition Closets Discovered in Public Schools 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/more-secret-gender-transition-closets-discovered-in-public-schools_4414184.html  

  

Water WAR: Northern Arizona may see drinking water cutoff as Lake Powell continues to dry up 

https://strangesounds.org/2022/04/water-war-northern-arizona-may-see-drinking-water-cutoff-as-lake-powell-

continues-to-dry-up.html  

  

Teachers Union Head Says Parental Rights Bills Are ‘The Way in Which Wars Start’ 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/teachers-union-head-says-parental-rights-bills-are-the-way-in-which-wars-

start_4421638.html  

  

LA Unified Fills Half of Teacher Vacancies With District Staff, Finalizing Reassignments 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/la-unified-fills-half-of-teacher-vacancies-with-district-staff-finalizing-

reassignments_4422203.html  

  

Elon Musk Rebuffs Bill Gates' Philanthropy Request, Compares Photo Of Gates To "Pregnant Man" Emoji 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/elon-musk-rebuffs-bill-gates-philanthropy-request-compares-photo-gates-

pregnant-man-emoji  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Zelensky gets John F. Kennedy award for defending democracy 

https://nypost.com/2022/04/22/ukraine-president-zelensky-earns-john-f-kennedy-award-for-defending-democracy/  

  

Taiwan Broadcaster Apologizes for Accidental False Alerts Reporting Chinese Invasion 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/taiwan-broadcaster-apologizes-for-accidental-false-alerts-reporting-chinese-

invasion_4418981.html  

  

The Global Monetary Landscape Will Never Be The Same 
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https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2022-04-23/global-monetary-landscape-now-changed-forever  

  

Communist China Has Thrown Out the Old Rules of War 

https://www.realclearbooks.com/articles/2022/04/18/communist_china_has_thrown_out_the_old_rules_of_war_8276

99.html  

  

BBC Lauds Implantable Microchip "Wallet" 

https://www.zerohedge.com/technology/bbc-lauds-implantable-microchip-wallet  

  

Six People Killed in Blast at Restaurant in Somalia’s Capital: Ambulance Official 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/six-people-killed-in-blast-at-restaurant-in-somalias-capital-ambulance-

official_4423217.html  

  

New Ebola outbreak declared in the Democratic Republic of Congo 

https://strangesounds.org/2022/04/new-ebola-outbreak-declared-in-the-democratic-republic-of-congo.html  

  

NATO and Russian Military Presence in Mediterranean Sea at Cold War-Levels 

https://news.antiwar.com/2022/04/22/nato-and-russian-military-presence-in-mediterranean-sea-at-cold-war-levels/  

  

Macron Claims Banning Islamic Veil Would Spark "Civil War" In France 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/macron-claims-banning-islamic-veil-would-spark-civil-war-france  

  

The Russia-NATO Cyber War Is Escalating Fast 

https://www.nakedcapitalism.com/2022/04/are-we-in-the-first-ever-global-cyber-war.html  

  

Soyoil Surges to Record High as Indonesia Bans Palm Oil Exports 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/soyoil-surges-to-record-high-as-indonesia-bans-palm-oil-exports_4422600.html  

  

Zelensky Announces Blinken & Austin To Visit Ukraine On Sunday 

https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2022-04-23/global-monetary-landscape-now-changed-forever
https://www.realclearbooks.com/articles/2022/04/18/communist_china_has_thrown_out_the_old_rules_of_war_827699.html
https://www.realclearbooks.com/articles/2022/04/18/communist_china_has_thrown_out_the_old_rules_of_war_827699.html
https://www.zerohedge.com/technology/bbc-lauds-implantable-microchip-wallet
https://www.theepochtimes.com/six-people-killed-in-blast-at-restaurant-in-somalias-capital-ambulance-official_4423217.html
https://www.theepochtimes.com/six-people-killed-in-blast-at-restaurant-in-somalias-capital-ambulance-official_4423217.html
https://strangesounds.org/2022/04/new-ebola-outbreak-declared-in-the-democratic-republic-of-congo.html
https://news.antiwar.com/2022/04/22/nato-and-russian-military-presence-in-mediterranean-sea-at-cold-war-levels/
https://www.zerohedge.com/political/macron-claims-banning-islamic-veil-would-spark-civil-war-france
https://www.nakedcapitalism.com/2022/04/are-we-in-the-first-ever-global-cyber-war.html
https://www.theepochtimes.com/soyoil-surges-to-record-high-as-indonesia-bans-palm-oil-exports_4422600.html


https://www.zerohedge.com/political/zelensky-announces-blinken-austin-will-visit-ukraine-sunday  

  

South Africa – UBUNTU Party’s Stephen Goodson Threatened With Arrest 

https://jellyfish.news/south-africa-ubuntu-partys-stephen-goodson-threatened-with-arrest/  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

Twitter Bans Ads That ‘Contradict the Scientific Consensus on Climate Change’ 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/twitter-bans-ads-that-contradict-the-scientific-consensus-on-climate-

change_4423218.html  

  

Democrats Are Kicking Blacks to the Curb With “Systemically Racist” Illegal Migration    by Selwyn Duke 

https://thenewamerican.com/democrats-are-kicking-blacks-to-the-curb-with-systemically-racist-illegal-migration/ 

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
After 2 Years Of COVID Shutdowns, Schools Resort To Bribing Students To Come Back 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/after-2-years-covid-shutdowns-schools-resort-bribing-students-come-back  

  

Panic in Trudeau’s Canada as Triple Vaccinated have a higher Covid Death-Rate than the Unvaccinated 

https://dailyexpose.uk/2022/04/22/panic-canada-triple-jabbed-highest-covid-death-rate/  

  

For a good time, call 1-800-LONG-COVID 

https://alexberenson.substack.com/p/for-a-good-time-call-1-800-long-covid/comments  

  

Some Vaccine Injured Getting Better While Others See Little Improvement 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/some-vaccine-injured-getting-better-while-others-see-little-

improvement_4407392.html  

  

The Death Throes of the 'Public Health Expert' 

https://dossier.substack.com/p/the-death-throes-of-the-public-health  
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Shanghai Netizens: State Media Fake News of ‘Thousand Stores Reopened With Sufficient Food Supplies’ 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/shanghai-netizens-state-media-fake-news-of-thousand-stores-reopened-with-

sufficient-food-supplies_4418834.html 

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 

 

 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
April 30th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 

 
Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  

Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 
 

http://www.arkmidnight.com/  
 

 

 Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 
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Makes teeth repel plaque! 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system
https://ctmstore.com/collections/quantum-youth/products/quantum-youth-drops-copper-peptide-serum
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/heart-shape-mug
http://www.foodwithjohn.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/stainless-steel-travel-mug


 

 

 

 
 

John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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